RESOLUTION NO. 1695

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SNOQUALMIE, WASHINGTON ADOPTING THE SNOQUALMIE PARKS, RECREATION, OPEN SPACE AND TRAILS PLAN (2025)

WHEREAS, the City of Snoqualmie has chosen to adopt the Snoqualmie Parks, Recreation, Open Space and Trails Plan (2025),

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SNOQUALMIE AS FOLLOWS:

That the Snoqualmie Parks, Recreation, Open Space and Trails Plan (2025), as set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto, is hereby approved and adopted.

Passed by the City Council of the City of Snoqualmie, Washington, this 14th day of October 2024.

	Katherine Ross, Mayor	
Attest:		
Deana Dean, City Clerk		
Approved as to form:		
David Linehan, Interim City Attorney		